RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, RATIFYING THE ATTACHED 2015 – 2018 AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD AND THE AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES, LOCAL 2432, SUPERVISORY BARGAINING UNIT (THE "AGREEMENT") AND AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT.

WHEREAS, the City and the American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees, Local 2432, Supervisory Bargaining Unit have negotiated a successor Collective Bargaining Agreement from 10-01-2015 to 09-30-2018, subject to ratification by the City Commission and the American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees, Local 2432, Supervisory Bargaining Unit.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>: That it hereby ratifies the attached 2015 – 2018 Collective Bargaining Agreement between the City of Hollywood and the American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees, Local 2432, Supervisory Bargaining Unit (the "Agreement"), in substantially the form attached hereto, together with such nonmaterial changes, if any, as may be subsequently agreed to by the City Manager and approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney and also authorizes the execution, by the appropriate City Officials, of the ratified Agreement.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, RATIFYING THE ATTACHED 2015 – 2018 AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD AND THE AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES, LOCAL 2432, SUPERVISORY BARGAINING UNIT (THE "AGREEMENT") AND AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT.

<u>Section 2</u>: That this resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this _____ day of _____, 2016.

PETER BOBER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY For the use and reliance of the City of Hollywood, Florida, only.

JEFFREY P. SHEFFEL, CITY ATTORNEY